DECEMBER 5, 1947

Minutes of a regular Meeting of the City Council of the City of Idaho Falls, Idaho, held
December 5th, 1947, were recorded.

There were present at said Meeting: E. W. Fanning, Mayor; Lee Walker, City Clerk;
Councilmen Crabtree, Wasley, Freeman, Sutton; when the following proceedings were had, to-wit;

Minutes of the last regular Meeting were read and approved.

The following monthly reports were read and approved: City Clerk, City Electrician,
Waterworks Superintendent, Street & Park Commissioner, Sanitary & Meat Inspector, Chief of Fire
Department, Electrical Inspector, Plumbing Inspector.

The Finance Committee presented the following list of claims covering bills for the month of
November 1947, in the sum of $66,176.43, which had been checked and approved by the Purchasing
Agent and approved by them, and they recommend that the same be allowed:

#1188 State Treasurer 132.40
#1189 American National Bank 1,614.90
#1190 Bank of Eastern Idaho 1,723.10
#1191 American National Bank 8,473.26
#1192 First Security Bank 12,639.93
#1193 Abramson Tent & Awning Co. 23.90
#1194 American National Bank 19.53
#1195 C. C. Anderson Stores Co. 17.10
#1196 Appliance Service Center 2.50
#1197 Ashton Glass & Paint Company 5.59
#1198 Auto Parts 75.44
#1199 Bair’s Tire Shop 37.05
#1200 Bank of Eastern Idaho 3.80
#1201 Bearing Service & Supply Co. 7.86
#1202 Ellen Bertrand, City Treasurer 292.10
#1203 Boise Blue Print Co. 8.30
#1204 Boise Payette Lumber Co. 43.92
#1205 Bonneville Auto Company, Inc. 2416
#1206 Bonneville Lumber Co. 26.96
#1207 J. Ed Browning & Son 9.01
#1208 Burns Construction Co. 8,415.57
#1209 Burstein-Applebee Company 5.44
#1210 Chamber of Commerce 75.00
#1211 Jesse M. Chase Goodyear Store 106.63
#1212 Ferris Clark 543.37
#1213 Colson Sign Service 2.00
#1214 Columbia Carbon Company 5.00
#1215 Crane Company 103.16
#1216 Culver Steel Company 94.79
#1217 Davis Tire Shop 37.00



#1218 Decker Brothers 8.10
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#1219
#1220
#1221
#1222
#1223
#1224
#1225
#1226
#1227
#1228
#1229
#1230
#1231
#1232
#1233
#1234
#1235
#1236
#1237
#1238
#1239
#1240
#1241
#1242
#1243
#1244
#1245
#1246
#1247
#1248
#1249
#1250
#1251
#1252
#1253
#1254
#1255
#1256
#1257
#1258
#1259
#1260

Eastern Idaho Broadcasting & Tele. Co.
Eastern Idaho Equipment Company
Eastman Kodak Stores, Inc.

East Side Lumber Company

Ellsworth Brothers

Engineering Sales Service Company, Inc.

Equitable Life Assurance Society
Firestone Stores

First Security Bank of Idaho

First Security Bank of Idaho

First Security Bank of Idaho

First St. Plumbing & Heating Company
Fletcher Oil Company

Fred’s Café

Fred’s Signs

Freedstrom Sheet Metal Works
The B. F. Goodrich Company
Clyde Hess Inland Coal

Hoff Coal & Ice Company

Home Service Laundry

T. T. Hopkins

Cecil Hymas

Idaho Falls Animal Products

Idaho Falls Construction Company
Idaho Falls Electric Company
Idaho Falls Sheet Metal

Idaho Truck & Equipment Co.
Idaho Typewriter Exchange

Iowa Manufacturing Co.

Ford Johnson Quality Recapping Service
The Joy Drug Store

Ken’s Auto Body Repair Shop

Max Ker & Son Lumber Company
Kopke Electronics Co.

S. H. Kress & Company
McMaster-Carr Supply Company
MacKenzie Auto Equipment
Mendenhall’s of Idaho Falls
Meyers Industries, Inc

The Midland Elevators

Minnesota Mining & Mfg. Company
Modern Cabinet Company

16.00
14.11
7.15
41.06
50.07
556.91
619.05
544.40
223.32
24.14
828.75
12.90
922.50
49.95
14.00
3.00
25.03
581.38
92.36
5.00
66.00
7.00
164.75
115.00
245.50
100.12
27.22
45.50
30.16
126.80
86.85
37.96
1,310.40
13.93
3.00
7.48
49.71
120.40
19.80
32.85
69.60
35.70



#1261 Montgomery Ward & Company 2.95
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#1262
#1263
#1264
#1265
#1266
#1267
#1268
#1269
#1270
#1271
#1272
#1273
#1274
#1275
#1276
#1277
#1278
#1279
#1280
#1281
#1282
#1283
#1284
#1285
#1286
#1287
#1288
#1289
#1290
#1291
#1292
#1293
#1294
#1295
#1296
#1297
#1298
#1299
#1300
#1301
#1302
#1303

A. M. Moore
Mt. States Tel. & Tel. Co.
E. N. Musselman & Son

Mutual Benefit Health & Accident Assn.

N. O. Nelson Company

Norris Motor

Radio Specialties Company
Printcraft Shop

Post Register

Pioneer Machinery Company
Pennsylvania Refining Company
Oden Motor Supply Company
Obrey’s Welding

Reed Hardware & Implement Co.
Reliance Oil Company

Restaurant & Store Equipment Company

Paul Roberts

Rogers Brothers Seed Company
Salt Lake Hardware Company
A. P. Salvage

George M. Scott & Sons

Seattle Radio Supply Company
Sheehan’s

Shell Oil Company

Simpson’s Inc.

Smith-Hart Company

Soft Water Service Company
Standard Oil Company of California
The Texas Company

T & T Radio Measurements Company
Tri State Lumber Company
George C. Tway & Company
Valvoline Oil Company

Lee Walker, City Clerk

West Disinfecting Company
Western Auto Supply Company
Western Powder Company
Western Machinery Company
F. W. Woolworth Company
Zion’s Wholesale Grocery
American National Bank
American National Bank

42.00
114.14
28.33
377.94
4.20
216.83
13.05
23.50
34.00
25.71
6.90
89.70
76.35
2.43
5.00
9.59
23.93
4.50
9.62
105.97
7.60
3.73
7.59
2.18
37.37
18.22
3.75
28.62
80.14
2.50
203.78
1.60
54.50
184.04
21.28
8.24
8.50
45.78
3.64
2.25
207.60
1,046.44



#1304 Bank of Eastern Idaho 477 .40
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#1305
#1306
#1307
#1308
#1309
#1310
#1311
#1312
#1313
#1314
#1315
#1316
#1317
#1318
#1319
#1320
#1321
#1322
#1323
#1324
#1325
#1326
#1327
#1328
#1329
#1330
#1331
#1332
#1333
#1334
#1335
#1336
#1337
#1338
#1339
#1340
#1341
#1342
#1343
#1344
#1345
#1346

First Security Bank of Idaho

C. C. Anderson Stores Co.
Arrington Construction Co., Inc.
Auto Parts Company

Bair’s Tire Shop

Boise-Payette Lumber Company
Brunt’s

Clark Concrete Construction Company
Contor Equipment Co.

Crane Company

First Street Plumbing & Heating Co.
Idaho Falls Electric Company
McClaskey Blacksmith & Welding Shop
Mt. States Tel. & Tel. Co.

Obrey’s Welding

Pioneer Machinery

Lawrence Poitevin

Reed Hardware & Implement Co.
A.P. Salvage

Tri-State Lumber Company

Lee Walker, City Clerk

Western Powder Company
American National Bank
American National Bank

Bank of Eastern Idaho

First Security Bank of Idaho
American Coach & Body Company
C. C. Anderson Stores
Boise-Payette Lumber Company
Burns Construction Company
Continental Oil Company

David Tire Shop

East Side Paint Company
Fairbanks, Morse & Company
Firestone Stores

General Electric Company
General Electric Supply Corp.
The B. F. Goodrich Company
Graybar Electric Company

H-L Electric

Idaho Falls Sash & Door

Idaho Falls Sheet Metal Works

2,281.12
8.77
15.53
3.68
2.50
1.08
6.40
1.50
126.00
190.12
8.64
58.50
18.90
8.90
3.75
5.37
225.00
3.40
10.30
412
17.36
103.00
681.10
3,830.95
835.70
3,163.80
32.95
2.56
24.63
173.65
27.96
11.50
8.09
1,735.68
10.80
5.80
2,422.79
3.75
9.08
2.03
3.00
57.00



#1347 Idaho Falls Welding Shop 15.50
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#1348 Idaho Refining Company 903.00
#1349 Johnson’s Welding Shop 39.50
#1350 MacKenzie Auto Equipment Company 1.92
#1351 Meierotto Machine Shop 15.00
#1352 Modern Electric Supply Company 117.24
#1353 Mt. States Tel. & Tel. Co. 44.70
#1354 N. O. Nelson Company 183.95
#1355 Obrey’s Welding 5.15
#1356 Oden Motor Supply Co., Inc. 33.95
#1357 Pioneer Machinery Company 187.33
#1358 Reed Hardware & Implement Company 22.64
#1359 Sheehan’s 52.96
#1360 Tri-State Lumber Company 24.44
#1361 George C. Tway & Company 435.81
#1362 United Seal Company 12.84
#1363 Utah Power & Light Company 360.00
#1364 Utah Power & Light Company 368.00
#1365 Lee Walker, City Clerk 37.74
#1366 Western Powder Company 23.98
#1367 Westinghouse Electric Supply Company 71.67
#1368 Willy’s Sales Company 4.69
#1369 Zion’s Wholesale Grocery 4.50
#1370 Idaho Falls Electric Company 465.00
#1371 First Security Bank 1,000.00

It was moved by Freeman, seconded by Sutton, that the bills for the month of November 1947,
in the sum of $66,176.43 be allowed, and warrants be drawn on the proper funds in payment of same.
Roll call voting Aye: Wasley, Freeman, Sutton, Crabtree; Nay: None; Motion carried.

Application for the transfer of three Slot Machines from the Amusement Center, 468 Park
Avenue, to the Russett, 309 Broadway, was read. It was moved by Crabtree, seconded by Freeman,
that the transfer be approved. Roll call voting Aye: Freeman, Sutton, Crabtree, Wasley; Nay: None;
Motion carried.

The following applications for Bartender’s Permits were read: Ernest M. Adair, L. R. Colerick,
C. V. Brewington. It was moved by Crabtree, seconded by Freeman, that the permits be approved.
Roll call voting Aye: Sutton, Crabtree, Wasley, Freeman; Nay: None; Motion carried.

The following applications for Slot Machine licenses were read: North Hiway Café, The Mint,
Sierra Bar, Curley Q. Inn. It was moved by Crabtree, seconded by Sutton, that the licenses be
granted. Roll call voting Aye: Crabtree, Wasley, Freeman, Sutton; Nay: None; Motion carried.

The following leases from the Union Pacific Railroad Company were read: Lease covering
land for park site and lease covering power transmission line crossing. It was moved by Sutton,
seconded by Freeman, that the Mayor be authorized to sign the leases. Roll call voting Aye: Wasley,
Freeman, Sutton, Crabtree; Nay: None; Motion carried.
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The following applications for widows allowance on water and light accounts were read: Mrs.
Wanda Haws and Mrs. John Wise. It was moved by Sutton, seconded by Freeman, that the regular
allowance be granted. Roll call voting Aye: Freeman, Sutton, Crabtree, Wasley; Nay: None; Motion
carried.

It was moved by Wasley, seconded by Crabtree, that the Meeting adjourn. Roll call voting
Aye: Sutton, Crabtree, Wasley, Freeman; Nay: None; Meeting adjourned.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 19t DAY OF DECEMBER, 1947.

ATTEST: s/ Lee Walker s/ E. W. Fanning
CITY CLERK MAYOR
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